THE STUDY 0F SABAN TOURISY) BOARD (S1B)
INFORMATION COUNTER SERVICE QUALITYE

CAROLENE SUnGKLd
2004593445

BACIHELDR 1 BUSRIESS ADMINSIRATION
(0N MARKETTL
FACULTY OF BUSREESS AIARELENF
UNIVERSITE TESNOLOC) AR
KOTA KINASALL

PRI 2003




Table of Content:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLE AND FIGURES
ABSTRACT
Chapter Particular
1.0 Introduction
1.1 Introduction and scope of study
1.0.1 Tourism Industry in Sabah
1.0.2 Information Counter Service
1.0.3 Information Counter Service in STB
1.0.4 STB company background
1.0.41 The vision
1.04.2 The mission
1.04.3 The objectives
1.044 Currents functions
1.05 Scope of study
1.2  Problem statement
1.3  Research objectives
1.4 Limitations and scope of study
2.0 Literature review

2.1 The Plenary Session “Providing High Quality
Service” by Tan Sri Dato Seri Ahmad Sarji
Bin Abdul Hamid

22  Customer satisfaction

2.3 Service

Page
iv

ix
xii

10
11

12

12
14

15



3.0

4.0

2.4  Moving to the Next Level: How Organizations
Are addressing the New Consumer Affairs
Challenges

2.5 The San Francisco Department’s
Public Information Center

26 ELKEN as a quality organization

Research Methodology

3.1 Research design

3.2 Data collection
3.2.1 Primary data
3.2.2 Secondary data

3.3 Sampling procedures

3.4 Data processing an analyses

3.5 Charts and graphs

Research finding

41

4.2

4.3

4.4

Citizenship of Respondents

Way of knowing the existence of

STB Information Counter

The number of times visiting

STB Information Counter

The number of respondents and percentage
that choose the reason for visiting STB
Information. Counter is to obtain information

concerning Tourism in Sabah

vi

15

16
17
19
19
19
20
20
21
23
23
24

24

25

27

28



4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

49

410

4.1

412

413

4.14

415

4.16

417

4.18

The number of respondents and percentage
that choose the reason for visiting STB
Information Counter is to take brochures
The number of respondents and percentage
that choose the reason for visiting STB
Information Counter is part of tour

The other reason for visiting STB Information
Counter stated by respondents

Friendliness of STB Information Counter’s
staff

Helpfulness of STB Information Counter’s
staff

Knowledgeable and skilful of

STB Information Counter’s staff

STB Information Counter’s staff
self-appearance

Seats facilities availability

Signage facilities

Brochures variety

Air-conditioning facilities

Waiting time length before being attended
by the staff at the counter

Solving enquiries or questions

Satisfied with the service provided

vii

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

39

40

41

43

44

45



Abstract

The service quality of an information counter focuses on the employees at the counter as
they performed the service to the customers. In tourism industry, the total tourism
experience is reflective to the processes utilize sources of tourist information to update
existing knowledge and inform preparation for subsequent experiences. As for
information counter service, the customers may not always happy with the quality and
value of the services they receive. People may complain about rude or incompetent
personnel, inconvenient service hours, poor performance, and needlessly complicated

procedures.

An easy access on this tourism product information is extremely important as this is the
starting step to reach the point of sales of the tourism product. The information counter in
travel agency is ‘one of the main places that the tourists can come up to collect
information about the attractive destination that they would like to visit. It is to give them
a clearer picture of what to expect before they reach the destination that they wish to

visit.

Any information received by the tourist at information counter may construct the tourist’s
expectation and satisfaction on tourism product. The employees should have an in-depth
knowledge about the tourism product. The front-liners should be able to solve the

tourist's problems as they are the closets to the tourists. It is to fulfill the tourist’s

satisfaction in getting information at the information counter service.

xii



