## THE STUDY OF SABAH TOURISM BOARD (STB) INFORMATION COUNTER SERVICE QUALITY

## CAROLINE SUNGKIM

BACHELOR IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU

APRIL 2008

Table	of Conten	it:				Page	
TABL	OWLEDG E OF CON OF TABLE RACT	TENT	GURES	•		iv v ix xii	
Chapt	er	Particular					
1.0		Introduction					
		1.1	Introd	luction and	scope of study	1	
			1.0.1	Tourism I	ndustry in Sabah	1	
			1.0.2	Informatio	n Counter Service	2	
			1.0.3	Informatio	n Counter Service in STB	3	
		,	1.0.4	STB comp	pany background	5	
				1.0.4.1	The vision	5	
				1.0.4.2	The mission	5	
				1.0.4.3	The objectives	6	
				1.0.4.4	Currents functions	6	
			1.05	Scope of	study	7	
		1.2	Proble	em stateme	ent	9	
		1.3	Rese	arch object	ves	10	
		1.4	Limita	ations and s	cope of study	11	
2.0	* *,	Liter	ature review				
	4	2.1	The Plenary Session "Providing High Quality				
	1		Service" by Tan Sri Dato Seri Ahmad Sarji				
			Bin Abdul Hamid				
		2.2	Custo	mer satisfa	ction	14	
	,	2.3	Servi	ce		15	

	2.4	Moving to the Next Level: How Organizations	ż
		Are addressing the New Consumer Affairs	
		Challenges	15
	2.5	The San Francisco Department's	
		Public Information Center	16
	2.6	ELKEN as a quality organization	17
3.0	Rese	arch Methodology	19
	3.1	Research design	19
	3.2	Data collection	19
		3.2.1 Primary data	20
		3.2.2 Secondary data	20
	3.3	Sampling procedures	21
	3.4	Data processing an analyses	23
	 3.5	Charts and graphs	23
4.0	Rese	arch finding	24
	4.1	Citizenship of Respondents	24
	4.2	Way of knowing the existence of	
		STB Information Counter	25
	 4.3	The number of times visiting	
		STB Information Counter	27
	4.4	The number of respondents and percentage	
		that choose the reason for visiting STB	
		Information Counter is to obtain information	
		concerning Tourism in Sabah	28

4.5	The number of respondents and percentage	
	that choose the reason for visiting STB	
	Information Counter is to take brochures	29
4.6	The number of respondents and percentage	
	that choose the reason for visiting STB	
	Information Counter is part of tour	30
4.7	The other reason for visiting STB Information	
	Counter stated by respondents	31
4.8	Friendliness of STB Information Counter's	
	staff	32
4.9	Helpfulness of STB Information Counter's	
	staff	33
4.10	Knowledgeable and skilful of	
	STB Information Counter's staff	35
4.11	STB Information Counter's staff	
	self-appearance	36
4.12	Seats facilities availability	37
4.13	Signage facilities	39
4.14	Brochures variety	40
4.15	Air-conditioning facilities	41
4.16	Waiting time length before being attended	
	by the staff at the counter	43
4.17	Solving enquiries or questions	44
4.18	Satisfied with the service provided	45

## **Abstract**

The service quality of an information counter focuses on the employees at the counter as they performed the service to the customers. In tourism industry, the total tourism experience is reflective to the processes utilize sources of tourist information to update existing knowledge and inform preparation for subsequent experiences. As for information counter service, the customers may not always happy with the quality and value of the services they receive. People may complain about rude or incompetent personnel, inconvenient service hours, poor performance, and needlessly complicated procedures.

An easy access on this tourism product information is extremely important as this is the starting step to reach the point of sales of the tourism product. The information counter in travel agency is one of the main places that the tourists can come up to collect information about the attractive destination that they would like to visit. It is to give them a clearer picture of what to expect before they reach the destination that they wish to visit.

Any information received by the tourist at information counter may construct the tourist's expectation and satisfaction on tourism product. The employees should have an in-depth knowledge about the tourism product. The front-liners should be able to solve the tourist's problems as they are the closets to the tourists. It is to fulfill the tourist's satisfaction in getting information at the information counter service.